POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-57527/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.27-10-2022

DO No. 677/2022/DR

Sub: Police Estt-Posting Working Arrangement of Dr. Ambili Aravindakshan,

Scientific Officer(Chemistry)- orders issued-reg

Ref : DGO No. 2200/2022/PHQ dated 25-10-2022 (A5-191924/2021/PHQ)

Dr. Ambili Aravindakshan , PEN. 932779 , the newly recruited Scientific Officer (Chemistry) who has successfully completed basic training on September 2022 and posted to District Crime Branch ,Kozhikode Rural vide reference cited reported at DPO, Kozhikode Rural on 27.10.2022 FN. As such she is admitted and relieved from this unit on 27.10.2022 AN with direction to report at the Regional Forensic Science Laboratory ,Kannur for duty on working arrangement basis.

Deputy Superintendent of Police, District Crime Branch, Kozhikode Rural will admit and relieve the incumbent with direction to report at the Regional Forensic Science Laboratory, Kannur. Make necessary entry in iAPS, E-Roll and report compliance.

27-10-2022 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual for necessary action.

Copy To : State Police Chief, Kerala for favour of information.

Director, FSL and Joint Director, RFSL, Kannur for information and

necessary action.

DySP, C Branch, Kozhikode Rural for necessary action.

All officers in Kozhikode Rural for information.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, CA to DPC, JSs, HC, Cashier, SA and all

Sections in DPO for information.

DO file.



